3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 030cT2016 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BETEIEIIEE TR
C ECR-20-018135 28DEC2020 | FJ TE
2150712-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-002416 25FE82021 | FJ | TE
2150712-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150712-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150712-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150712-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.98 mm [.078] F
INSUL|[2.90 mm [.114] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: G&H(Lear) TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION ot 2119641-1  FEED CAM, AIR FEED gji
S A O A O I I 2119082-7 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME ’ ’
= ND WIRE_ﬁOUSING TERMINAL S I I O I I 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AN - 10 T T [ 7 [ 1| 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
8.10-8.90 mm [.319-.350 IN] 2.00-2. 70 mm [.079-.106 IN] _ - 1 _ 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39
TERMINAL 25128 Rev 3 - - S 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
L]
éEEH%&?%N ) ) ) NERERERE 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ SN - T T T [ 1 [ 1 [ 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
S A O A O I I 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TESLEE!{N?L G&i%f?¥>1J§Ryﬂ5At TESLEE!{NQL G&igf?g>wﬁfixipAt B I R R 15036072 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE X
2303651-3 25128.417.131 2303651-4 25128.411.131 - f f f f gwlisjéf ?ig’lég&%lgﬁgAiT;N M3 £ 10,0 gs
2303651-5 25128.213. 111 | 2303651-6 25128.213.009 :
-l 21222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 222 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
S A O A O I I 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S I I O I I 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
v ] ’ ’
Ve 8 I T AL .
EIRTTS -1 313313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
100 iﬁ 1.§21;g.22 E.ggii;.gggi - -2l 2 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
S e -~ “ |22 2] 2] 986965-8 |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0 omm o0 05 1 odss 000 o S I O I I 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
: : : : : : S N T 2 I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S R I I 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S R I I 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S I I O I I 1-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
E!!ﬂ S A O A O I I 1803517-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
S A O A O I I 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
S A I A I B 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁx SCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 |2 | 2| 2| 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
-l 21222 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 5 _ 1 1 1 1 2A40639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
-2 |2 | 2| 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I I O I I 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L o ca8es | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ¢ e e creee8l3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SR O O I 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
Zﬁl -2l 222 1901259-5 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
STRIPPER IN FRONT OF THE INSUALTION CRIMPER. SET UP ON PRE-FEED.
- 4 | 4| 4| 4 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *WARNTING N -] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
-l 21222 240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, StET WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 0619t TPIATE FETAINTNG 5
’ | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T Toesoe s TAWTL SFLICE TvPE :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T 3-459722-0 |BLADE, SHEAR 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N -] 1213862-3 | ANVIL, INSUL 6
S - - 5
S A O A O I I 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2] 2] 1 | 1| 3-1803187-0 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
S I I O I I 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 5-459736-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
777271 -2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
B s L NS RN TGRS 3 LA IGTTY 25A0G2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE Connectivi J(y
CTZHMG 25AUG20T6 C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 25AUG2016 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn oA Dccan End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe uc = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2150712 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




44 9940 05 pb—m |

RAM Se T -UP

CAM

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1\—-AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

POS T T TONS

N\

S

—

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

P

Z

b
1%
, . ASEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSTTION

1\—40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL o
PRE FEED ATR FEED (Pacific

40mm STROKE

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

T e Jomn
| J HOU

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

2oAUGZ0TE > TE Connectivity
CHK 25AUG2016 _ O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
L. ZHANG g
: APVD 25AUG2016 |NAME
L_ZHANG Ocean End Feed

\\\\\\

EEEEEEE

A 100779 (C=2150712

CODE

Customer

Accessible Production

Drawi ng PP 1 ‘1 EEEEE

> Ty

REV
D

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150712-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150712-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150712-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.98 mm [.078] F
INSUL|2.90 mm [.114] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: G&H(Lear) TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5 = N\ - | 1| 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 5119580 1 MECHANICAL FFED ASSEMBLY 530
8.10-8.90 mm [.319-.350 IN] 02.00-2.70 mm [.079-.106 [N] S 58449203 "% FEED MODULE 538
el @ e ’ RN 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION _ - 4 4 207938379 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M6 X 20) W 86
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ T 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL G&H(Lear) TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H(Lear) TERMINAL i L 2168083-8 oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 144
2303651 | 25128 112 118 2303651-2 25128 112 009 S c119653-¢ "EED CAM, POST FEED 14¢
2303651-5 25128.213. 111 2303651-6 25128.213.009 b 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
s\ | - | 1 | | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT fr CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
ST17E r§3 mm [ INCH ] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
( 2 ) O . Srmmwg 1 . 3 5 n / _ O . O 5 [ . O 5 3 n / - O O 2 ] 7 . 1 - 2 2 2 1 6 8 O 7 8>7 W S C R E\N, E)R I v E ; R H ; R 0 H S ; 2 X . W 8 8 E;ES
0O 715mm? 1 25+/-0.05 [ 049+/- 002?21 8 6 - W W 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm?2 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 10,1 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 3| 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2|2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3
-1 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND NEREEE 2406397 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T2 121 71-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242, - 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] A8 e AL =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I c-2ee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 18032924 DRAG 20
Zﬁl ) -2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
STRIPPER IN FRONT OF THE INSUALTION CRIMPER. SET UP ON PRE-FEED. SWARNTNG NEEEEE > 20644~ SLATE. REAR SHEAR w
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S A 2406452 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 1 l l 76222é?861 ii@?f’ EE[?gglﬁipE 2
DOCUNENT, 10135000, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B B T R :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEERE 12138673 ANVIL. INSUL 5
Bk f f 5
- 2-238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N EEE 3-1803187-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N R 5-459736-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
B s L NS RN ST S L IGTTY 25A0G2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HOU TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 25AUG2016 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 25AUG2016 |NAME
PACTIFIC VERSTON n o Dccan fnd Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150712 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

REF
. e IYPL

o

Jr—

MECHANTCAL

RAM SE T -UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30 STROKE
. 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
> L~
= (s2) d
IR R M R A R o BT 25AUG2016 o
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU (G TE COMGCJHVWy
K ’ K CHK 2oAUG20T6 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@\ \\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
— ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 25AUG2016 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION : o
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLICAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  |FINISH ) WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150712
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F P 4 OF4 REV D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



